

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)
Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE De Portola Road Drainage Improvements	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Rancho California Water District Work	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,949,725.00	56,550.00	\$3,006,275.00
1	Riverside Construction Company, Inc.	2,951,015.00	103,525.00	\$3,054,540.00
2	O'Duffy Bros., Inc.	3,848,100.00	164,500.00	\$4,012,600.00
3	Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.	4,917,850.00	82,150.00	\$5,000,000.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$3,905,655.00	\$116,725.00	\$4,022,380.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - De Portola Road Drainage Improvements					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	278	80.00	22,240.00	100.00	27,800.00
8	190151 (F)	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	60.00	72,000.00	222.00	266,400.00
9	032001	RELOCATE BUSINESS SIGN	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
10	032002	EARTHEN SWALE	LF	511	10.00	5,110.00	20.00	10,220.00
11	202028	RELOCATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	4	200.00	800.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
12	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	80.00	16,800.00	235.00	49,350.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	563	15.00	8,445.00	50.00	28,150.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	181	100.00	18,100.00	220.00	39,820.00
15	475000 (F)	RETAINING WALL -TYPE 1A	SQFT	7,674	180.00	1,381,320.00	190.00	1,458,060.00
16	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CHANNEL TRANS STRUCTURE]	SQYD	276	900.00	248,400.00	400.00	110,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - De Portola Road Drainage Improvements (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [WIER STRUCTURE]	SQYD	425	900.00	382,500.00	350.00	148,750.00
18	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CHANNEL JUNCTION STRUCT]	SQYD	326	900.00	293,400.00	290.00	94,540.00
19	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	487	20.00	9,740.00	25.00	12,175.00
20	037001	36"X36"X48" PRECAST DROP INLET	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
21	723190	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 lb, Class I, METHOD B)	CY	42	80.00	3,360.00	830.00	34,860.00
22	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER/SPANDRAL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,545	30.00	46,350.00	30.00	46,350.00
23	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	520	20.00	10,400.00	75.00	39,000.00
24	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	SQ FT	198	15.00	2,970.00	5.00	990.00
25	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	125.00	500.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	175.00	1,400.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00	500.00	2,500.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	320	10.00	3,200.00	12.00	3,840.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	570	2.00	1,140.00	3.00	1,710.00
30	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	48,700.00	48,700.00
31	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	192,000.00	192,000.00	192,000.00	192,000.00
32	032001	WATER SERVICE SYSTEM [FAZELI CELLARS WINERY]	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33	032002	WATER SERVICE SYSTEM [SOMERSET WINERY]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - De Portola Road Drainage Improvements (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	032003	WATER SERVICE SYSTEM [CHATEAU DE LUXE WINERY]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	032004	SALVAGE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						2,949,725.00		2,951,015.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Rancho California Water District Work

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	032005	ABANDON (REMOVE) 2" Ø COPPER TUBE (CT) ASL, PIP ASSOCIATED 2" Ø METER AND SALVAGE ASSOCIATED 2" Ø BFD PER RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT (RCWD) STANDARD (STD) DRAWING (DWG) NO. RW-2.	LF	65	50.00	3,250.00	210.00	13,650.00
37	032006	ABANDON (REMOVE) 2" Ø CT ASL, PIP ASSOCIATED 2" Ø METER & SALVAGE ASSOCIATED 2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	65	50.00	3,250.00	210.00	13,650.00
38	032007	ABANDON (REMOVE) 2" Ø CT ASL, PIP ASSOCIATED 1-1/2" Ø METER AND SALVAGE ASSOCIATED 1-1/2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	65	50.00	3,250.00	210.00	13,650.00
39	032008	CONSTRUCT 2" Ø CT (TYPE "K") ASL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED 2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO(S). RW-14 & RW-18. RCWD STAFF TO DROP-IN SALVAGED 2" Ø METER PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-16 AFTER BACKSIDE PLUMBING AND BFP HAVE BEEN RECONFIGURED BY COUNTY CONTRACTOR.	LF	25	100.00	2,500.00	415.00	10,375.00
40	032009	CONSTRUCT 2" Ø CT (TYPE "K") ASL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED 2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO(S). RW-14 & RW-18. RCWD STAFF TO DROP-IN SALVAGED 2" Ø METER PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-16 AFTER BACKSIDE PLUMBING AND BFP HAVE BEEN RECONFIGURED BY COUNTY CONTRACTOR.	LF	25	100.00	2,500.00	415.00	10,375.00
41	032010	CONSTRUCT 2" Ø CT (TYPE "K") ASL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED 1-1/2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO(S). RW-14 & RW-18. RCWD STAFF TO DROP-IN SALVAGED 1-1/2" Ø METER PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-16 AFTER BACKSIDE PLUMBING AND BFP HAVE BEEN RECONFIGURED BY COUNTY CONTRACTOR.	LF	15	100.00	1,500.00	635.00	9,525.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Rancho California Water District Work (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	032011	ABANDON (REMOVE) 6" Ø POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT (PFH) LATERAL AND SALVAGE SUPER FIRE HYDRANT (SFH) PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	25	180.00	4,500.00	110.00	2,750.00
43	032012	ABANDON (REMOVE) 1" Ø CT AIR VACUUM AND AIR RELEASE (AV & AR) ASSEMBLY PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	25	100.00	2,500.00	110.00	2,750.00
44	032013	ABANDON (REMOVE) 6" Ø PVC PFH LATERAL AND SALVAGE SFH PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	35	180.00	6,300.00	80.00	2,800.00
45	032014	CONSTRUCT 6" Ø PVC PFH LATERAL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED SFH PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-6.	LF	75	360.00	27,000.00	320.00	24,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 45						56,550.00		103,525.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 45						2,929,225.00		3,054,540.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - De Portola Road Drainage Improvements					2 O'Duffy Bros., Inc. Romoland, CA 92585		3 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	700.00	700.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	278	120.00	33,360.00	150.00	41,700.00
8	190151 (F)	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	65.00	78,000.00	430.00	516,000.00
9	032001	RELOCATE BUSINESS SIGN	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	032002	EARTHEN SWALE	LF	511	40.00	20,440.00	8.00	4,088.00
11	202028	RELOCATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
12	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	170.00	35,700.00	92.00	19,320.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	563	40.00	22,520.00	22.00	12,386.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	181	250.00	45,250.00	310.00	56,110.00
15	475000 (F)	RETAINING WALL -TYPE 1A	SQFT	7,674	300.00	2,302,200.00	430.00	3,299,820.00
16	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CHANNEL TRANS STRUCTURE]	SQYD	276	650.00	179,400.00	350.00	96,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - De Portola Road Drainage Improvements (Continued)					2 O'Duffy Bros., Inc. Romoland, CA 92585		3 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [WIER STRUCTURE]	SQYD	425	650.00	276,250.00	340.00	144,500.00
18	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CHANNEL JUNCTION STRUCT]	SQYD	326	325.00	105,950.00	310.00	101,060.00
19	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	487	30.00	14,610.00	3.00	1,461.00
20	037001	36"X36"X48" PRECAST DROP INLET	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
21	723190	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 lb, Class I, METHOD B)	CY	42	1,000.00	42,000.00	400.00	16,800.00
22	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER/SPANDRAL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,545	40.00	61,800.00	35.00	54,075.00
23	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	520	150.00	78,000.00	72.00	37,440.00
24	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	SQ FT	198	25.00	4,950.00	13.00	2,574.00
25	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	330.00	2,640.00	125.00	1,000.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	550.00	2,750.00	800.00	4,000.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	320	11.00	3,520.00	20.00	6,400.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	570	8.00	4,560.00	5.00	2,850.00
30	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00	27,466.00	27,466.00
31	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	192,000.00	192,000.00	192,000.00	192,000.00
32	032001	WATER SERVICE SYSTEM [FAZELI CELLARS WINERY]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33	032002	WATER SERVICE SYSTEM [SOMERSET WINERY]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - De Portola Road Drainage Improvements (Continued)					2 O'Duffy Bros., Inc. Romoland, CA 92585		3 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	032003	WATER SERVICE SYSTEM [CHATEAU DE LUXE WINERY]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	032004	SALVAGE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						3,848,100.00		4,917,850.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Rancho California Water District Work

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	032005	ABANDON (REMOVE) 2" Ø COPPER TUBE (CT) ASL, PIP ASSOCIATED 2" Ø METER AND SALVAGE ASSOCIATED 2" Ø BFD PER RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT (RCWD) STANDARD (STD) DRAWING (DWG) NO. RW-2.	LF	65	200.00	13,000.00	115.00	7,475.00
37	032006	ABANDON (REMOVE) 2" Ø CT ASL, PIP ASSOCIATED 2" Ø METER & SALVAGE ASSOCIATED 2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	65	200.00	13,000.00	115.00	7,475.00
38	032007	ABANDON (REMOVE) 2" Ø CT ASL, PIP ASSOCIATED 1-1/2" Ø METER AND SALVAGE ASSOCIATED 1-1/2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	65	200.00	13,000.00	115.00	7,475.00
39	032008	CONSTRUCT 2" Ø CT (TYPE "K") ASL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED 2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO(S). RW-14 & RW-18. RCWD STAFF TO DROP-IN SALVAGED 2" Ø METER PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-16 AFTER BACKSIDE PLUMBING AND BFP HAVE BEEN RECONFIGURED BY COUNTY CONTRACTOR.	LF	25	500.00	12,500.00	350.00	8,750.00
40	032009	CONSTRUCT 2" Ø CT (TYPE "K") ASL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED 2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO(S). RW-14 & RW-18. RCWD STAFF TO DROP-IN SALVAGED 2" Ø METER PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-16 AFTER BACKSIDE PLUMBING AND BFP HAVE BEEN RECONFIGURED BY COUNTY CONTRACTOR.	LF	25	500.00	12,500.00	340.00	8,500.00
41	032010	CONSTRUCT 2" Ø CT (TYPE "K") ASL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED 1-1/2" Ø BFD PER RCWD STD DWG NO(S). RW-14 & RW-18. RCWD STAFF TO DROP-IN SALVAGED 1-1/2" Ø METER PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-16 AFTER BACKSIDE PLUMBING AND BFP HAVE BEEN RECONFIGURED BY COUNTY CONTRACTOR.	LF	15	800.00	12,000.00	520.00	7,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
Community of Rancho California
Project No. D0-0099**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.87)

Addenda: 1(9/16/24), 2(9/20/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Rancho California Water District Work (Continued)					2 O'Duffy Bros., Inc. Romoland, CA 92585		3 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	032011	ABANDON (REMOVE) 6" Ø POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT (PFH) LATERAL AND SALVAGE SUPER FIRE HYDRANT (SFH) PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	25	700.00	17,500.00	210.00	5,250.00
43	032012	ABANDON (REMOVE) 1" Ø CT AIR VACUUM AND AIR RELEASE (AV & AR) ASSEMBLY PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	25	500.00	12,500.00	180.00	4,500.00
44	032013	ABANDON (REMOVE) 6" Ø PVC PFH LATERAL AND SALVAGE SFH PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-2.	LF	35	600.00	21,000.00	155.00	5,425.00
45	032014	CONSTRUCT 6" Ø PVC PFH LATERAL AND REINSTALL SALVAGED SFH PER RCWD STD DWG NO. RW-6.	LF	75	500.00	37,500.00	260.00	19,500.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 45						164,500.00		82,150.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 45						4,012,600.00		5,000,000.00

Subcontractors

Project: De Portola Road Drainage Improvements Project
 Shiraz Way to 650-Foot Northerly
 Community of Rancho California

Project No.: D0-0099

Apparent Low Bidder: Riverside Construction Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
All American Asphalt Corona, CA License No. 267073 DIR Reg No. 1000001051	ITEMS: 13) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") 14) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
Ace Fence Company La Puente, CA License No. 996577 DIR Reg No. 1000004092	ITEMS: 23) CABLE RAILING
Integrity Rebar Placers Perris, CA License No. 533729 DIR Reg No. 1000005302	ITEMS: (Partial) 15) RETAINING WALL -TYPE 1A 16) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CHANNEL TRANS STRUCTURE] 17) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [WIER STRUCTURE] 18) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CHANNEL JUNCTION STRUCT]
The Landscape Center Riversode, CA License No. 553561 DIR Reg No. 1000004091	ITEMS: (Partial) 5) CLEARING AND GRUBBING
CAT Tracking, Inc. Riverside, CA License No. 996577 DIR Reg No. 1000004092	ITEMS: 24) REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER 25) MARKER (CULVERT) 26) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 27) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 28) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 29) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 30) FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM